
MLGMA Local Government Internship Contacts 
$ - Indicates Paid Internship Opportunities Available 

 
METRO DETROIT 

 
City of Auburn Hills ($) 
Thomas A. Tanghe 
City Manager 
ttanghe@auburnhills.org 
248.370.9440 
 
City of Farmington Hills ($) 
Nate Geinzer 
Assistant to the City Manager 
ngeinzer@fhgov.com 
248-871-2500 
 
Hartland Township 
James T. Wickman, III 
Township Manager 
Phone (810) 632-7498 ext. 260 
jwickman@hartlandtwp.com 
 
Village of Lake Orion 
Darwin P. McClery, Village Manager 
mccleryd@lakeorion.org 
248-693-8391 EXT 101 
 
Village of Milford 
Christian Wuerth, Village Manager 
cwuerth@villageofmilford.org 
248-684-1515 
 
City of Novi ($) 
Victor Cardenas, Assistant City 
Manager   
vcardenas@cityofnovi.org 
248-347-0450 
 
City of Plymouth 
Tom Alexandris, IT/HR Manager 
aalexandris@ci.plymouth.mi.us 
(734) 453-1234 x401 
 

GRAND RAPIDS AREA 
 
City of Ferrysburg ($) 
Craig Bessinger 
cbessinger@ferrysburg.org 
(616) 738-4642 
 
City of Lowell ($) 
Mark Howe, City Manager 
mhowe@ci.lowell.mi.us 
616-897-8457 
 
 
 
 

City of Muskegon 
Frank Peterson, City Manager 
Frank.peterson@shorlinecity.com 
231-724-6724 
 
City of North Muskegon 
Sam Janson, City Manager 
sjanson@cityofnorthmuskegon.com 
231-744-1621 
 
Ottawa County ($) 
Keith Van Beek, Deputy County 
Administrator 
kvanbeek@miottawa.org 
616-842-5803 
 
Plainfield Charter Township  
Priscilla Walden, Assistant to the 
Superintendent 
waldenp@plainfieldmi.org 
616-726-8888  
 
Village of Sparta ($) 
Julius Suchy, Village Manager 
JSuchy@SpartaMI.org 
616-887-8251 
 
Spring Lake 
Christine Burns, Village Manager 
christine@springlakevillage.org  
616-842-1393 
 
Wayland ($) 
Michael Selden, City Manager 
mselden@cityofwayland.org 
269-792-2265 
 

LANSING AREA 
 
City of Grand Ledge ($) 
Adam R. Smith, City Manager 
asmith@grand-ledge.com 
517.627.2149 
 
Meridian Charter Township 
Joyce Marx, Human Resources 
Director 
marx@meridian.mi.us 
517-853-4210 

 
SAGINAW AREA 

 
City of Caro   ($)            
Jared Olson, City Manager 
caromanager@centurytel.net 

989-673-7671 
 

NORTHERN MICHIGAN 
 
Cheboygan County 
Jeffery B. Lawson, County 
Administrator 
Adminlawson@cheboygancounty.net 
231-627-8857 
 
City of Clare 
Ken Hibl, City Manager 
khibl@cityofclare.org 
989.386-7541, ext. 102 
 
City of Hart/Hart Main Street  
Ingrid Pearson, Main Street Manager  
hms@hartmainstreet.org  
231-301-8449 
 
Village of Kingsley ($) 
Mitchell Foster, Village Manager 
kvmanager@villageofkingsley.com 
(231) 263-7778 
 

UPPER PENINSULA 
 
City of Norway ($) 
Ray D. Anderson 
citymanager@norwaymi.gov 
(906) 563-9961 ext.205 
 
City of Wakefield 
Margot Anderson, City Manager 
citymanager@cityofwakefield.org 
 (906) 229-5132 
 

SOUTHERN CENTRAL 
MICHIGAN 

 
City of Coldwater ($) 
Keith Baker, Assistant City Manager  
kbaker@coldwater.org  
517-279-6911 
 
City of Sturgis ($) 
Michael Hughes, City Manager 
mhughes@sturgismi.gov 
269.659.7223  
 
City of Albion 
Sheryl L. Mitchell, City Manager 
smitchell@cityofalbionmi.gov 
517-629-7172 
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